PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI151377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan Davis	01/12/2021
Ronald Fisher	01/12/2021
James Mark Oakley Fisher	01/12/2021
David Fraser	01/12/2021
Andrew David Cater	01/12/2021
Mark Meyer	01/12/2021
Bradley Bushard	01/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Tracking Packing Inc.		
Street Address:	2085 Bush Street, #604,		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94115		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18080733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052130642

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650)391-7831

Email: admin@faipatents.com

Correspondent Name: Dr. Matthew Lambrinos

Address Line 1: FRANKLIN & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL INC

Address Line 2: 228 Hamilton Ave, 3rd Floor
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA01067_DG_CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Lambrinos
SIGNATURE:	Diane Lambrinos

508564128 PATENT REEL: 067506 FRAME: 0587

DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=PA01067PCT_TrackingPacking_Inventors_Patent-Assignment-Form_All Signaturesp#page1.tif source=PA01067PCT_TrackingPacking_Inventors_Patent-Assignment-Form_All Signaturesp#page2.tif source=PA01067PCT_TrackingPacking_Inventors_Patent-Assignment-Form_All Signaturesp#page3.tif source=PA01067PCT_TrackingPacking_Inventors_Patent-Assignment-Form_All Signaturesp#page4.tif source=PA01067PCT_TrackingPacking_Inventors_Patent-Assignment-Form_All Signaturesp#page5.tif source=PA01067PCT_TrackingPacking_Inventors_Patent-Assignment-Form_All Signaturesp#page6.tif source=PA01067PCT_TrackingPacking_Inventors_Patent-Assignment-Form_All Signaturesp#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 067506 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE,

Tracking Packing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 2085 Bush Street, #604, San Francisco, California, 94115, United States of America, and its successors and assigns,

all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest, throughout the entire United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, to the invention entitled:

SHIPPING PACKAGE TRACKING OR MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD

This invention includes all improvements and may be found in one or more of the following documents:

- (a) US Provisional Application Serial No.:
- (b) US Utility Non-Provisional Patent Application No.: 16/536,108, filed August 8, 2019
- (c) International Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/US19/45778, filed August 8, 2019
- (d) US Design Patent Application Serial No.:
- (e) US Patent No.: and
- (f) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

The ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation: all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims and ownership rights; the right to be granted a patent; all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any foreign country; any related provisional, non-provisional, utility, design, registered or unregistered design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any foreign country; any extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties including claiming priority to the patent application(s), including the above listed patent application(s), by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country, and the right to file patent application(s) or design application(s) and be granted the patent(s) or design(s) throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country.

Declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63: I believe that I, the ASSIGNOR, am an original inventor of the claimed invention in the above-identified application or applications. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNORS represent and agree to the following:

- (1) We are inventors of this invention;
- (2) We have the full right to convey our entire rights in this invention to the ASSIGNEE;
- (3) We have not executed and will not execute any assignment, conveyance, transfer, sale, mortgage, license, encumbrance, lien, or agreement regarding this invention with anyone other than ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 067506 FRAME: 0589

- (4) We will provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for ASSIGNEE to secure the full rights and benefits of its interest in this invention;
- (5) We authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the right to invoke and claim priority for any application for patent or other form of protection for this invention filed by the ASSIGNEE, the benefit of all rights to claim priority including the right to claim priority as provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us anywhere in the world, including any country or PCT or non-PCT contracting state;
- (6) We will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS;
- (7) We will provide all papers, instruments, affidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the U.S. or another country for this invention;
- (8) We will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, derivation determination, opposition, reexamination, post-grant proceeding or review, reissue, supplemental examination, litigation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the U.S., any foreign country, or other jurisdiction; and
- (9) We, for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration;
- (10) We consent that a paper or electronic copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent anywhere in the world, including any country or PCT or non-PCT contracting state, of any assignment, a consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to claim the benefit of all rights to claim priority including the right to claim priority as provided by the International Convention as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it; and

ASSIGNORS request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment is executed by the ASSIGNORS on the latest date opposite the signatures of the ASSIGNORS.

1 1

Juya / Havy	January 12, 2021		
ASSICNOR/Inventor's Signature	DATE		
Bryan Davis ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF California) SS COUNTY OF San Francisco)			
is personally known by me or proved to me o	2021, before me personally came the above named	individual who exe	

	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Witnesses:	
	Date:
1st Witness Name:	
O-LIVE.	Date:
2 nd Witness Name:	
A colored	1/12/2021
- commy show	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature DATE	
Ronald Fisher	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	,
STATE OF CALLEGENIA	
STATE OF CAGFEET ONLY	
STATE OF CAUFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANFRANCISCO)	
On this day of DNUACY 2007 before	me personally came the above named <u>Ronald Fisher</u> s of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed t
who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed t
foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to it and purposes therein set forth.	ne that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the u
and purposes dierem sectordi.	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Witnesses:	
	Date:
1st Witness Name:	
	Date:
2 nd Witness Name:	La contraction of the contractio
	•

muy everla	January 12, 2021
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature	DATE
James Maul Oalle Fisher	
James Mark Oakley Fisher ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name	
,	
STATE OF California) SS	
COUNTY OF Contra Costa)	
who is personally known by me or proved to me	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature	12. 2021 DATE
David Fraser ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name	
who is personally known by me or proved to me	, 2021, before me personally came the above named <u>David Fraser</u> on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the vledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Witnesses:	
1st Witness Name:	Date:
	.
2 nd Witness Name:	Date:
DIATE	1/12/21
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature	DATE
1202011011 Antonion o digitaturo	
Andrew David Cater	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name	

STATE OF	California)) SS			
COUNTY OF	San Diego)			
who is perso foregoing ass			n the basis of sa	, before me personally came the above named _ atisfactory evidence to be the same individual w at he/she executed the same of his/her own free	ho executed the
VA/24				Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Witnesses:					
1st Witness N	ame:			Date:	
2 nd Witness N	Jame:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
Ma ASSIGNOR/	rk Wayer Inventor's Signat	ture	1 /	12 / 2021	
Mark Mey ASSIGNOR/	er Inventor's Printe	ed Name			
STATE OF	Michigan Oakland)) ss)			
foregoing ass	nally known by m		n the basis of sa	, before me personally came the above named _ atisfactory evidence to be the same individual what he/she executed the same of his/her own free	no executed the
				Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Witnesses:					
1st Witness N	ame:			Date:	
2 nd Witness N	lame:			Date:	

LO BRUL	1/12/2021
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature	DATE
Bradley Bushard	
ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF Minnesota)	
COUNTY OF Hennepin) SS	
	,
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Witnesses:	
	Date:
1 st Witness Name:	
2 nd Witness Name:	Date:
This Assignment is accepted and executed by signature of the acceptor.	the ASSIGNEE, Tracking Packing, Inc., on the latest date opposite the
Juyay / Yavy	January 12, 2021
ASSICNEE'S Signature	DATE of Acceptance
Bryan Jonathan Davis Printed Name	
<u>Chief Executive Officer of Tracking Packing, Inc.</u> Title	
STATE OF California)) SS	
COUNTY OF San Francisco)	
who is personally known by me or proved to me on	2021 , before me personally came the above named Bryan Jonathan Davish the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use

	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Witnesses:	
	Date:
1st Witness Name:	
	Date:
2nd Witness Name:	Date: